Unofficial Copy F3

24

25 this section.

(2)

2003 Regular Session 3lr0375

By: Prince George's County Delegation Introduced and read first time: February 5, 2003 Assigned to: Ways and Means A BILL ENTITLED 1 AN ACT concerning 2 New Prince George's County Board of Education - Student Member - Voting 3 **Rights** PG 410-03 4 5 FOR the purpose of authorizing the student member of the New Prince George's County Board of Education to vote on certain matters; authorizing the Prince 6 7 George's Regional Association of Student Governments to establish procedures 8 for the election of the student member; and generally relating to the voting 9 rights of the student member of the New Prince George's County Board of 10 Education. 11 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 12 Article - Education Section 3-108.2(c) and (o) 13 14 Annotated Code of Maryland 15 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement) 16 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 17 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 18 **Article - Education** 19 3-108.2. 20 The New Prince George's County Board of Education consists of: (c) 21 Nine voting members jointly appointed by the Governor and the (1) 22 County Executive from a list of qualified individuals submitted to the Governor and 23 the County Executive by the State Board; and

One [nonvoting] student member selected under subsection (o) of

## **HOUSE BILL 446**

